

Village of Lombard

Village Hall 255 East Wilson Ave. Lombard, IL 60148 villageoflombard.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 220283 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/7/2022 In control: Village Board of Trustees

On agenda: Final action: 9/15/2022

Title: Amending Title XI, Chapter 112, Section 112.13(A) of the Lombard Village Code (Alcoholic

Beverages)

Ordinance amending Title XI, Chapter 112, Section 112.13(A) of the Lombard Village Code

decreasing the number of entries in the Class "C" liquor license category by one due to the voluntary non-renewal of the liquor license issued to The Simple Greek Chicagoland, LLC d/b/a The Simple Greek located at 789 E. Butterfield Road with effective date of July 1, 2022. (DISTRICT #3)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2022	1	Village Board of Trustees	waived of first reading and passed on second reading with suspension of the rules	Pass

Amending Title XI, Chapter 112, Section 112.13(A) of the Lombard Village Code (Alcoholic Beverages)

Ordinance amending Title XI, Chapter 112, Section 112.13(A) of the Lombard Village Code decreasing the number of entries in the Class "C" liquor license category by one due to the voluntary non-renewal of the liquor license issued to The Simple Greek Chicagoland, LLC d/b/a The Simple Greek located at 789 E. Butterfield Road with effective date of July 1, 2022. (DISTRICT #3) [Enter body here.]